
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TOURISM 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1464 

ANSWERED ON 05.03.2018 

 

FORMATION OF LAKSHADWEEP TOURISM CORPORATION 

 

1464. MOHAMMED FAIZAL:  

 

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether the Government proposes to form/constitute 

Lakshadweep Tourism Corporation in the Union Territory of 

Lakshadweep; and  

(b)  if so, the details and the present status thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

(SHRI K.J. ALPHONS) 

 

(a): Yes, Madam. As per information provided by Lakshadweep it 

has proposed to establish Lakshadweep Tourism Development 

Corporation (LTDC) as a wholly owned company of Lakshadweep 

administration with the approval of MHA, Government of India. 

 

(b): Ministry of Home Affairs has conveyed approval of the Ministry 

vide their letter No.U-13034/30/2013-ANL dated 28.12.2017 for 

creation of Lakshadweep Tourism Development Corporation. 

 

********** 


